

49 Union Street Medford NJ 08055 609/654-2608

www.medfordtownship.com

MAIN FAX 609/953-4087 FINANCE FAX 609/714-1790 CONST./PLAN & ZONE FAX 609/953-7720 PUBLIC WORKS FAX 609/654-7646

MEDFORD TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MEETING

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

June 18, 2024 5:30 PM

I. PUBLIC MEETINGS STATEMENT

"Notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act" by:

- 1. Posting a copy of the agenda on the bulletin board at the Municipal Building and on the Township website.
- 2. Filing a copy of the agenda in the office of the Township Clerk at the Municipal Building.
- 3. Forwarding a copy of the agenda to the Central Record and Burlington County Times.
- 4. Forwarding written notice to each person who has requested copies of the regular meeting schedule. All of the above posting, filing and mailing have taken place on the 14th of June, 2024.

II. **FLAG SALUTE**

III. **ROLL CALL**

IV. **PUBLIC COMMENTS** (Comments limited to five (5) minutes per speaker)

V. **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

1. Resolution ES 06 18 2024 Special Mtg

a) Matters Relating to the Employment Relationship: Township Manager Interviews [10:4-12b.(8)]

ADJOURNMENT VI.

The Township reserves the right to assert such other exceptions to the Open Public Meetings Acting (OPMA) as may apply to each **Executive Session matter.**

ACTION WILL NOT BE TAKEN ON ANY ITEM ON THE AGENDA